L MAsRRor

Skagit coy, n 200

t A
10/22/2014 ¥ lertor

Page $82.0p

1 of 17 1:57Pm

After Recordin “B

P.0. Bk 400.
La Conner, W

Document Title:

Reference Number:

Grantor:

Grantee Town of La Conner

Abbreviated legal description:

Section 36, Township 34N, Range 02 East, W.M.

Assessor Parcel/Tax ID Number:

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON
REAL ESTATE EXCISE T

0CT 22 2014

Amount Paid $
Skagit Co. Treasurer
bap

By fnf;



orded, return to:

GETON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
| Resources

wmmissioner of Publi¢ Lands

AQUATIC LANDS MENT SECOND AMENDMENT

Easement No. 51-087205

Grantor: Washington State Department,
Grantee(s): TOWN OF LA CONNER

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Account Number fo
this Easement: Parcels 74453, 74455, 74456, 74457, 744 i
74465, 74466, 74487, 74488, 74491, 74492, 74493, 745 f La Conner Beaton,
Calhoun and Commercial Street ends. )

acting through the Department of Natural Resources ("State"), an
a municipal corporation ("Grantee").

BACKGROUND

Easement No. 51-087205 was entered into on the 1st day of November, 20125
TOWN OF LA CONNER as Grantee and the STATE OF WASHINGTON, ac
through the Department of Natural Resources, as landlord ("State”), and recorded wi
Skagit County Auditor's office under recording number 201212170040 (the "Agree

The agreement was previously amended by agreement dated November 1, 2013, and re
with the Skagit County Auditor’s office under recording number 201312100019, Grantee
possesses the rights, duties, and liabilities under the Agreement as amended.

Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 16 Easement No. 51-087205

ATV TG

4102200

Skagit County Audltor $88.00
10/22/2014 Page 2 of 17 1:67PM



igs now desire to amend this Agreement under the following terms and conditions:

the parties agree as follows:

SECTION 1 AMENDMENTS

t A<1, Preliminary Exhibit A-2, and Easement Exhibit B, are amended as
B attached hereto.

ECTION 2 EFFECTIVE DATE

State is not releasing any previous.
Agreement in effect at the time of su
State, previous Assignor, and the Grars

rfrom fully performing the provisions of the
ént or as otherwise agreed in writing between the

SECTION:d WARR:

Grantee represents and warrants to State that (i) the;Agr
Grantee is not in default or breach of the Agreement; (i
claims, offsets, or defenses of the Grantee under the A
knowledge the Property is in full compliance with all app able
governmental permits, rules, ordinances, and laws.

t is in full foree apd etfect; (i1)

{iv) to the best of Grantee
ral, state, and local

SECTION 5 CONFIRMATION OF AGE

All other terms of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Amendm ereby, affirmed and

ratified.

SECTION 6 RECORDATION

At Grantee expense and no later than thirty (30) days after receiving the fully-
Agreement, Grantee shall record this Agreement in the county in which the Prop

recordation and file number. If Grantee fails to record this Agreement, State may record
Grantee shall pay the costs of recording upon State’s demand.

Agreement Amendment Page 2 of 16 Easement No. 51-087205
2 !) J 4£10220060
Skagit County Auditor $88.00

10/22/2014 Page 3of 17 1:57PM



‘GREEMENT requires the signature of all parties and is executed as of the date of the last

TOWN OF LA CONNER,
a municipal corporation

,20/% //2;-—- //-—\3

RAMON HAYES
Title: Mayor of Town of La Conner
Address: 204 Douglas Street
PO Box 400
La Conner, WA 98257-0400
Phone: 360-466-3125
TE OF WASHINGTON

REPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

lym WA 98504-7027

Approved as to Form this
This 28 day of September 2011
Janis Snoey, Assistant Attorney General

Agreement Amendment Page 3 of 16 Easement No. 51-087203

IEAARTAARRRNED

201410

Skagit County Auditor

$88.00
10/22/2014 Page 4 of

17 1:57PM



GRANTEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

sfactoiy evidence that RAYMON HAYES is the person who
rson acknowledged that he signed tlus instrument, on oath stated

I certify that I kiii
appeared before me, an
that he was authorized to
of La Conner to be the fr :
in the instrument.

Dated: g” 8’ LO‘L\

\\ N MOOQI
\ \' reve,, 6‘ I’
S‘O“ O“EXP/:?.. 2,
gy LA
38, w2
£= Epﬁgt H=F
=< q\)ap AiB3
£ 7SS
2 S IS
,f’ 47E “?. \\\
s OF \\\
Uy
Agreement Amendment Page 4 of 16 Easemcnt l 08 n
N 0
Skagit Cou nty Auditor $88.00

10/22/2014 Page §of 17 1:57FPM



STATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I certify that I ki
appeared before me, an
that he was authorized to'ex
Public Lands, and ex o

Washington to be the fre
the instrument.

‘person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated
he instrument and acknowledged it as the Commissioner of

Dated: Q\S \:\‘

1
..,."‘:f’:.p ':ﬂ:.
o e
S T
B A LT Ty T
“‘.\:i \YNRig gr,' n and for the State ‘bfﬂfa&ng@m
{““ .,-';é.\ON .E.:\:"-. "’, { ). ~ bt | ."F‘x_ "
s ?..l-*é\ ﬁl’,’ ““ = A
& %, 3
£ o Wy %
£ 7S womary W 3
: i = P
T L, PUBUC i 7
'-.-,“}Q‘Ehﬁm a &5,5"
", t ot >
%"?Q\‘.“"Ou --"".\%O‘\‘s
111, IF WASYY o
"“"flmuu“‘“"

Agreement Amendment Page 5 of 16

Easement No. 51-087205

RN

20 060
Skagit County Auditor $83.00
10/22/2014 Page 6 of 17 1:57PM




EXHIBIT A

18 OF THE 1893 MAP QF LA CONNER TIDELANDS FILED SEPTEMBER 24TH, 1894 IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS; IN THE SOUTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 36, T WNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 02 EAST, W.M,, SKAGIT
COUNTY, WASHINGTON BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NO AST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 36
THENCE ALONG THE NORTH-LIN
1994.19 FEET TO THE 1892 INNER
SUPPLEMENTAL MAP OF LA CO

AID SECTION 36, NORTH 88°29'43" WEST,
R'LINE AS SHOWN ON SAID 2003

THENCE ALONG SAID INNER HARBQR. LINE SOUTH 03°43'17" WEST, 2505.57 FEET;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID INNER,
62.23 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINN

R LINE SOUTH 19°35'17 WEST,

THENCE NORTH 88°23'10" WEST, 1.46 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 19°37'53" WEST, 77.38 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 26°04'34" WEST, 25.77 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 71°46'06" WEST, 8.5t FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 18°33'30" WEST, 10.31 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 71°32'10" WEST, 32.57 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 18°50'20" WEST, 100.94 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 22°12'20" WEST, 54.90 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 20°06'08" WEST, 35.37 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 16°11'36" WEST, 11.21 FEET;

Easement No. 51087205

A
20!41022 060

Skagit County Auditor $88.00
10/22/2014 Page 7 of 17 1:57PM

Agreement Amendment Page 6 of 16



SOUTH 87°00'12" EAST, 10.77 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 25°15'49" WEST, 19.9

THENCE SOUTH 31°22'25" WEST, 9.45 FEE

THENCE SOUTH 75°1527" WEST, 4.60 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 57°48'41" WEST, 19.66 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 32°12'47" WEST, 132.13 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 57°25'07" EAST, 7.21 FEET;,
THENCE SOUTH 31°58'46" WEST, 19.87 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 57°52'04" EAST, 3.44 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 31°40'03" WEST, 143.84 FEET;,
THENCE SOUTH 82°36'45" WEST, 14.26 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 32°22'51" WEST, 107.11 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 24°28'17" WEST, 32.74 FEET,

Easement No. 51-087205

MDA

41022
Skagit County Auditor $88.00
10/22/2014 Page g of 17 1:57PM

Agreement Amendment Page 7of 16




OUTH 32°43'47" WEST, 98.91 FEET;

HENCE SG TH 56°39'32" EAST, 4.75 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 57°13'5

THENCE NORTHERLY ALQO
10.50 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 57°13'55" WEST, 3

THENCE NORTH 32°46'05" EAST, 38.8 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 57°13'55" WEST, 19.21 FEET
THENCE NORTH 32°46'05" EAST, 22.21 FEE
THENCE NORTH 36°50'50" WEST, 3.44 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 32°46'05" EAST, 58.70 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 57°13'55" WEST, 5.63 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 32°46'05" EAST, 64.49 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 57°13'55" EAST, 25.24 FEET,

THENCE NORTH 32°21'03" EAST, 23.40 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 56°39'32" WEST, 29.82 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 32°43'47" EAST, 50.33 FEET,;

THENCE SOUTH 57°28'45" EAST, 16.32 FEET;

Easement No, 51-087205

LTI
Skagit County Auditor $88.00

10/22/2014 Page 9 of 17 1.57PM

Agreement Amendment Page 8 of 16



NORTH 32°28'41" EAST, 39.33 FEET;

@RTH 57°30'22" WEST, 15.70 FEET,

THERCE NORKTH 22°16'35" EAST, 25.58 FEET;

3°38'34" EAST, 45.78 FEET;

THENCE NORTH #:

Q5" WEST, 1.23 FEET,

THENCE NORTH 30°45'58" EA!
THENCE SOUTH 57°09'03" EAST,
THENCE NORTH 31°15'30" EAST, 36.73
THENCE NORTH 57°00'50" WEST, 16.75 FEE
THENCE NORTH 32°12'57" EAST, 30.20 FEET
THENCE NORTH 57°15'33" WEST, 2.45 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 32°45'52" EAST, 81.53 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 57°49'38" EAST, 18.23 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 32°1022" EAST, 4.01 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 57°51'36" EAST, 4.70 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 32°04'14" EAST, 36.24 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 23°37'15" EAST, 78.87 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 00°17'42" WEST, 17.48 FEET;,

THENCE NORTH 43°21'17" WEST, 5.66 FEET;

Agreement Amendment Page 90l 16

Easement No, 51-087205

0141022
Skagit County Auditor

10/22/2014 Page 17 1:57PM



'NEE NORTH 01°39'55" EAST, 47.34 FEET;
)RTH 21°46'13" EAST, 68.94 FEET;
THEMCE N TH 18°53'36" EAST, 91.48 FEET,
?27'07" EAST, 32.54 FEET;

THENCE NORT " EAST, 10.32 FEET:

THENCE SOUTH 70

6'23EAST, 3.03 FEET TO THE SAID INNER HARBOR LINE AND
END OF PUBLIC PORTi

BOARDWALK EASEMENT;

THENCE BEGINNING THE PRIVATE PORTION OF BOARDWALK EASEMENT ON

THENCE NORTH 26°04'33" EAS

THENCE NORTH 19°58'53" EAST, &
MORRIS STREET;,

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WA
TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Square footage of each use classification:

Public Access: 14,766 square fee
Total square feet: 14,766 square feet °

Agreement Amendment Page 10 of 16 Easement No. 51-087205

MARAAARAARAT

Skagit County Auditor

$88.00
10/22/2014 Page 11 of 17 1:57PM



EXHIBIT B

ersedes all previous exhibits marked EASEMENT EXHIBIT B.

Component Location

Amount of Material

Channel

Within Swinomish

17 piles

DNR Easement

oth over ground and
T walcr arcas

6,737 square feet

Constructed Boardwalk

gth over ground and
over water areas

5,540 square feet

Constriction of the Trail
(Over ground)

3,322 square feet

Construction of
Boardwalk (Over water)

2,218 square feet

Replacement of existing
decking

849 square feet

pilings, support Structures light penetrating decking and clectgl
provide lighting and electrical power to the boardwalk. The board
over water will consist of ADA-compliant light penetrating pane

Agreement Amendment

Page 11 of 16

Easement Mo. 51-087203

ARG

Skagit County Auditor
10/22/2014 Page

$88.00
17 1:57PM

12 of



SUMMARY OF PHASE II PROJECT COMPONENTS

Project Component Component Locafion Amount of Material

Removal of creosote Within Swinomish

. . i
timber piles Channel 39 +/- piles
tion of now stcel Within Swinomish 63 oil
Channel plies
Both over ground and 8.029 square feet
over water areas
Both over ground and 6,560 square feet

Over water areas

Adjacent to Swinomish

Channel 178 square feet

Construction of

Boardwalk (Over wate er.Swinomish Channel 6,385 square feet

Replacement of existing

decking . Swinomish Channel 5,451 square feet

cations for Work shown in

rated in this Easement. State
ragraph 7.3(b) of the

Wark to all other requirements of

Grantee has submitted to State plah
Attachment 1 to this Exhibit B, whigh.i

grants its consent to this Work as provids
Easement, except that Grantee shall confo
Section 7 of this Easement.

2. ADDITIONAL OBLIGATIONS

None.

Agreement Amendment Page 12 of 16 Easement No. 51-087205

I
U
skagit County Auditor

10/22/2014 Page 13 of 17 1:57PM

$88.00



EXHIBITB
Attachment 1

This exhibit supersedes all previous versions of Exhibit B — Attachment 1

RELGCATES |
GANCWAY

a OF
NEW OVER WATER REPLACE GVER
BOARDWALK WATER DECKING
4,083 SF. 4,940 SF.
:‘ Y NEW OYVER WATER [~ ] MEW FLOAT
';;-}i RAMP 204 S.f. L ;‘ggIIS'TFFAUuh QEFERENCE NUMBER:
= APPLICANT MAME: TOWN OF LA CONNER
ENTIRE PHASE 2 PROJECT, SHEETS 2-4 PROPOSED PROECT: TOWN OF Li CONNER
/ 80ARDWALK, PHASE 2
© 51 1
/ WEAN HIGH WATER iéoeg#g?rgogTrs ST ST, FROM COMMERCIAL 5T
/ {MHW)=7.91
MEAN HIGHER HICH WATER
. b ]
S {MHHW}=3.B3 SHEET 2 OF § DATE: 5/20/13
Agreement Amendment

Page 13 of 16 Easement No. 51-087205

201410220060
Skagit County Auditor $88.00
10/22/2014 Page 14 of 17 1:57PM



| REMOVE M8
GANGWAY,
IKADE. INC. ¢

PALCEL NO. PTASDT? L
ONR LEASE O, 7891

NEW OVER WATER REPLACE QVER
BOARDWALK WATER DECKING
ecin ] 4,083 S i 4,940 S F
37 NEW OVER WATER [T ] NEW FLOAT
.§§§§ RAMP 284 SF L I;SSISFLFCATION REFERENCE NUMBER:
ENTIRE PHASE 2 PROJECT, SHEETS 7-4 APPLICANT NAME: TOWN OF LA CONM
” hd PROPOSED PROJECT: TOWN OF LA COb
7~ BOARDWALK, PHASE 2
» L5 MMER
w4 MEAN HIGH WATER ;%ﬁ?;ﬂ,_s ST ST, FROM COMMERCI
/ {MHW)=7.91'
' . MEAN HIGHER HICH WATER
— {MHHW}=8.83 SHEET 3 OF 5 DATE: 5/20/13
Agreement Amendment Page 14 of 16 Easement No. 51-087205

2014107 EWCI)NLMC)WOMM
Skagit County Auditor $88.00

10/22/2014 Page 15 of 17 1:57PM



PRIECT)

15

: M
2885

TAMLEL

MW 15" STEEL PILES)
TOTeL=42 ENTIRE

oCALEY

SR LEASE NG 2552

2002 QUTER
HARBOR LINE

¥

ND, 274453

T3 NEW OVER WATER REFLACE OVER

BOARDWALK WATER DECKING
o] 4083 5F 4,940 5 F,
TT] NEW QVER WATER i_ T MEW FLOAT
RAWNFP 284 5F MODIFICATION
L__l|7sasF

ENTIRE PHASE 2 PROJECT, SHEETS 2—4

REFERENCE NUMBER:

APPLICANT WAME: TOWN OF LA

PROPOSED PROECT:
BOARDWALK, PHASE

LOCATION: S 15T ST, FROM COMMER

." MEAN HIGH WATER BENTON ST,
/ {MHW)=7.91'
MEAN HIGHER HIGH WATER
b {MHHW)=8 8Y SHEET 4 OF 5 DATE: 5/20/15

TOWN OF LA
?

Agreement Amendiment

Page 15 of 16

Easement No. 51-087205

NN
2014170272

01 0060
Skagit County Auditor $88.00
10/22/2014 Page 16 of 17 1.67PM



IJ'“IH_*!"J‘B‘ NJ 1

uﬁ.\li\] "l,’ ‘.ﬁnn.

oo DR AALING VLY AMERE
WAk SOEY ROT aRLT
EXESTING 6ot ’j—\
-

oL EMHAERE LBy -

SEHCTIRAL CRADE RARINIS ---
L SHTHRAR LT PR
- - LEMHT PEMETRATENG TELK SaniLy

WAL BT DI S
AT TR

Lol DR FEL bi=tiast
IT(*) SHE ETALL §* Y
; ;
r

.....

1
‘ A

5
1Esd ALy L e

]

T
i

4|

Ev r

I‘; -
|

RALING CRQOSS SECTION

NOT T SCALE

REFERENCE NUMBER:
APPLICANT NAME: TOWN

BOARDWALK, PHASE 2
BENTON ST

SHEET & OF §

PROPOSED PROECT: TOWN OF LA G
LOCATION: S 15T ST., FROM COMMER!

OF LA EﬁNﬁ

DATE: 5/20/13

Agreement Amendment

Page 16 of 16

Easement No. 51-087203

T T
201410220060
Skagit County Auditor
10/22/2014 Page

$38.00
17 1:87PM

17 of



